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INTRODUCTION



INTRODUCTION

OVERVIEW

KEY OBJECTIVES

«  Tounderstand New Albany Plain Local Schools (NAPLS) students’ social-emotional learning (SEL) development

¢ Tolearn how students feel around specific areas of SEL learning (e.g., culture, confidence, compassion)

* Tofindoutif students feel safe and supported at school

SURVEY ADMINISTRATION & SURVEY SAMPLE

* This report contains results from surveys conducted during the 2017-2018, 2018-2019, and 2019-2020 school
years. Results from the 2017-2018 academic year are referred to as "2017," results from the 2018-2019 academic
year are referred to as "2018," and results from the 2019-2020 academic year are referred to as "2019."

*  Thesurvey was administered online in January 2020 for the 2019-2020 school year.

e The analysis includes a total 6,955 respondents (2,084 from 2019-2020) following data cleaning. A breakdown of
each year’s respondents by school and grade is shown on the following slide.

e Results are segmented by year [2017 (n=2,588), 2018 (n=2,283), 2019 (n=2,084)] in the report. Additionally, the data
supplement includes the following segments: by grade, by year and grade, by school, by year and school.

RESPONDENT QUALIFICATIONS
*  Must be a NAPLS student.
*  Mustbein Grades 3-12.
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BREAKDOWN BY GRADE AND SCHOOL

School

(n=2,588) [(n=2,283) | (n=2,084)

New Albany Primary School [l 8%

2588)

Grade 3 8% 15% 14% New Albany Intermediate School [N 36%

Grade4 10% 14% 16% New Albany Middle School - 23%

2017 (n

New Albany High School 34%
Grade 5 14% 14% 15% ew Albany High School [N

New Albany Primary School [l 15%

[
Grade 6 11% 13% 13% «
° ° ° $ New Albany Intermediate School | N 40%
c
Grade7  10% 8% 16% o New Albany Middle School [l 18%
o
N

Grade 8 12% 10% 12% New Albany High School [ 27%

New Albany Primary School [l 14%

Grade 9 10% 10% 7% 3

Grade 10 3% o 49% % New Albany Intermediate School [ INNIEGG 44%
§ New Albany Middle School [ 28%

Srageitt < 7% 2 & New Albany High School [l 14%

Grade 12 7% 4% 2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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INTRODUCTION

METHODOLOGY
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In the following report, results are segmented by year.

Sample sizes vary across questions as some questions only pertain to a subset of
respondents.

Conclusions drawn from a small sample size (n<20) should be interpreted with caution.

For full aggregate and segmented results, please consult the accompanying data
supplement.

Statistically significant difference (95% confidence level) between groups are noted with
an asterisk (*).

After data collection, Hanover identified and removed low-quality respondents.

“Don’t Know or Not Applicable” responses, and equivalent, are often excluded from the
figures and analysis in order to focus on respondents who did express an opinion.

In the charts that follow, the * symbol denotes a statement with which agreement is
considered negative. Such statements are presented separately on each slide.
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RECOMMENDATIONS & KEY
FINDINGS



RECOMMENDATIONS
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Offer additional opportunities for students to learn about other countries, engage
with international news, and think globally. Although students think it is important to
respect others, and have connections with people from different backgrounds, fewer
report themselves as knowledgeable about the world (53%) or say that they compare
local and international events (29%).

Help students improve their self-awareness, in particular, identifying their emotions
and communicating those feelings to others. Two-thirds of students report they do
not know how to explain what they are feeling. Consistent with other years, about half
report being able to explain their feelings to other people (52%).

Support healthy ways to manage stress, reduce anxiety, and face challenges. As in
previous years, about half of students worry about homework (46%), and around a
third are frequently nervous (35%). In 2019, almost 40% report getting sweaty hands
when taking tests (37%), or being stressed (39%). Only 60% of 2019 respondents
report being able to make the best out of a bad situation, down from 66% in 2017.
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KEY FINDINGS: SUPPORT AND WELLNESS
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As in previous years, respondents
during the 2019-2020 school year
generally have good support
networks of friends and adults.
Throughout the years, around 90% of
students report having a best friend
or friends who support them (921% in
2017; 90% in 2018; 91% in 2019).
Students in 2019 are slightly more
likely to have five adults they trust
and would turn to for help (80%) than
were students in 2017 (76%) or 2018
(75%).

Students continue to have healthy
habits and make responsible
decisions. In 2019, most wear
seatbelts in the car (93%), and avoid
drugs and alcohol (92%, 90%), which
are consistent with previous years.
There is a slight upwards trend since
2017 for healthy habits such as
eating fruit regularly.
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“No one supports me when | need help.

m Strongly Disagree m Disagree
m Neither Agree nor Disagree Agree
m Strongly Agree
2017 (n=2588) i
2018 (n=2283) |
2019 (n=2084) |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Wellness: Please indicate how much you agree or
disagree with the following statements.

m % Disagree + % Strongly Disagree
m % Agree + % Strongly Agree

m % Neither Agree nor Disagree

2017 (n=2588
2018 (n=2283
2019 (n=2084
2017 (n=2588

( ) Z 77

( )

( )

( )
2018 (n=2283)

( )

( )

( )

( )

Ll 91% |
Ll 92% |
8% 1 ______________86% |
7% 1 88% |
yZ N I 7
_10% ____________84% |
L_10%
8% ______________87% |

0% 20%

| avoid
drugs.*

| avoid
alcohol.*

2019 (n=2084
2017 (n=2588
2018 (n=2283
2019 (n=2084

| eat[alot
of fruits/
fruit
regularly
each
week].*

40% 60% 80%

100%




KEY FINDINGS: CULTURE AND SOCIAL SKILLS
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Respondents across surveys value
and have connections with people
from different backgrounds. Over
90% of respondents in 2019 accept
others for who they are, even if they
are different (94%) and think it is
important to treat people with
respect (97%). More than three-
quarters of respondents interact with
people from different backgrounds
(77%), and have friends from other
cultures or with different cultural
values (85%).

As in previous vyears, student
respondents in 2019 find it easy to
talk and cooperate with others and
to avoid fights. A little over three-
fourths of respondents easily
cooperate with others (78% in 2019)
and regularly talk to peers (77%) and
adults (78%). Each year, only about
10% of students report getting into
fights.
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(o) C el
97/0 of students think it is important to treat
people with respect

Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the
following statements. (n=2,084)

2019 Results
® Strongly Disagree Disagree
m Neither Agree nor Disagree u Agree
m Strongly Agree

It is easy for me to cooperate with
others.

I

| can talk easily with adults with whom |

; 9
interact regularly. | 39% 39%
| can talk eaS|Iy tgorgzz other kids in my l
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Strongly Disagree m Disagree
® Neither Agree nor Disagree Agree
m Strongly Agree

~| get into a lot of fights (i.e., physical
or verbal fights) with my peers.

|

80%

100%

0% 20% 40%  60%




KEY FINDINGS: DETERMINATION AND GRIT
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Students continue to display
determination, grit, and self-
confidence. In 2019, students report
having self-discipline to keep trying,
even when things are difficult (84%)
and report a willingness to ask for
help when they need it (75%).
Relatively few prefer to quit just
because they are not good at
something (12%).

Students are also confident in their
abilities to learn new things (84%),
positive about their futures (82%),
and happy with themselves (78%).
These results are generally consistent
with previous years.
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Determination/Grit: Please indicate how much you agree or
disagree with the following statements. (n=2,084)

2019 Results
m Strongly Disagree Disagree
m Neither Agree nor Disagree m Agree
m Strongly Agree

If | fail a quiz/test, | can usually do

9
better on the next one. I 42% 37%
| [can/have strategies to] deal with T 19% | 45% e

things that are hard in life.
100%

0% 20% 40% 60%  80%

Confidence: Please indicate how much you agree or disagree
with the following statements. (n=2,084)

2019 Results
m Strongly Disagree Disagree
® Neither Agree nor Disagree H Agree
B Strongly Agree

I have alot of strengths. |
| can pay attentionin class |

100%

| can study well for atest. []

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%




KEY FINDINGS: COMPASSION AND ETHICS

R

As in previous years, responding
students in 2019 are compassionate
and socially aware. 88% of students
in 2019 report if someone is sad, they
try to help that person, and 84%
report they help others solve
problems. Just under a third help
serve others in their neighborhoods
and communities for at least one hour
aweek (32%).

Students also continue to show a
strong sense of responsibility.
Responding students in each year
report that they know right from
wrong (90% in 2017; 88% in 2018;
88% in 2019) and that they keep their
promises (86%; 85%; 87%). Fewer
than 10% report sometimes cheating
on testsin 2019 (8%), down from 10%
in 2017 and 9% in 2018.
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(o)
90/0 of students want to help others when
they are hurt or in trouble

Ethics: Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with
the following statements. (n=2,084)

2019 Results
m Strongly Disagree Disagree
m Neither Agree nor Disagree m Agree
m Strongly Agree
100%

7%

80%
36%

60%
40%

20%

0%
| follow the rules.

People can trust me. | am responsible.




KEY FINDINGS: EMOTIONAL DISPOSITION AND ANXIETY
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While there is room for
improvement around emotional self-
awareness, self-management, and
general mental health, responding
students each year report being
generally happy and feeling
supported. Consistent with previous
years, during the week before they
took the 2019 survey, just 16% felt
sad most days, and only 9% felt no
one cared about them or supported
them when they needed help during
that time. Most disagreed that they
worry so much they are unable to
focus in school (61%).

In 2019, 72% of students were happy
most of the past week. This marks an
improvement since 2018 (67%).
Additionally, 76% were happy with
themselves more generally, up from
72%in 2018.
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Emotional Disposition: Please reflect on your experiences
during the past week and indicate how much you agree or

disagree with the following statements. (n=2,084)
2019 Results
m % Disagree + % Strongly Disagree m % Neither Agree nor Disagree

m % Agree + % Strongly Agree

~No one cared about me.
“No one supportﬁslgme when | needed
| felt sad most days.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Anxiety: Please indicate how much you agree or
disagree with the following statements.

m % Disagree + % Strongly Disagree
m % Agree + % Strongly Agree

® % Neither Agree nor Disagree

2017 (n=2588)

0% 20%

2018 (n=2283)

I am happy
with myself.*

2019 (n=2084)

40% 60% 80%

100%




KEY FINDINGS: AREAS FOR IMPROVEMENT

e Many students are not confident
about their knowledge of other
countries and do not spend time
discussing international topics.
Respondents in 2019 are not likely to m % Agree + % Strongly Agree
see themselves as knowledgeable .
about the world, (60% in 2017 vs. 199% o 17%
53% in 2019), to read or talk about 80%

Culture: Please indicate how much you agree or
disagree with the following statements.
m % Disagree + % Strongly Disagree m % Neither Agree nor Disagree

25% 2 6% 2 2 %

international events (57% vs. 51%), or . 2870 1o B 387 R 69/
to compare local events with 60% 39% .1 1o 1 5
international ones (36% vs. 29%). 40%

coo -, y
e There is potential to teach how to  20% L R

react when things go poorly.
Compared to other items and

36730 > 9%

0%

g

previous years students in 2019 are ™ § « % o % :é.g, :§ sg% $§
somewhat less likely to agree that ]9 {% S 9 ]9 &% KY
they can make the best of a bad = = = ~= = - -
situation (60% 2019 vs. 66% 2017), | view myself as | read or talk about | compare local events
or that they can laugh at themselves knowledgeable of the  international events.* with things t.hat happen
when things do not go as planned . globglworldar?d . internationally.*
(55% vs. 58%). Additionally, a slim international relations.

majority report knowing how to
handle stress (54%).

EIE

In 2019, 54% of responding students know
how to handle significant stress

K-12 EDUCATION




KEY FINDINGS: AREAS FOR IMPROVEMENT, CONT.

e Across thg years, many stydents Emotional Disposition: Please reflect on your experiences
struggle to identify their emotions or during the past week and indicate how much you agree or

communicate those feelings to disagree with the following statements.
others. As in 2018, around two-thirds % Agree + % Strongly Agree

of 2019 respondents  report

sormeimes iy de met kiow e i m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) m 2019 (n=2084)
explain their feelings (67%), up from Al felt like

59% in 2017. Each year, only around crying.*

half agree they can explain their

feelings to others (52%). A| felt lonely.*

e Although most students in 2019

. - 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
continue to have a positive outlook,

portions report negative emotional Anxiety: Please indicate how much you agree or disagree
experiences during the week prior, with the following statements.

and many have anxiety. For instance,

around 20-25% of respondents felt ® % Disagree + % Strongly Disagree m % Neither Agree nor Disagree

lonely or like crying in the previous ™ % Agree + % Strongly Agree

week. Each survey year, around half 100% :
worry about homework (2017: 47%; 80% 42% 55%l56%

2018: 48%; 2019: 46%) and around a 60% | PR 2oz

. O,

third are frequently nervous (2017: ;'8;’ 7o B0 . 20% 17%

(v 4 ol ()

33%; 2018: 36%; 2019: 35%). o ] P37 363 1% 27%
(o]

9] %) 3 ) (%) < ) %) <

NO®O WX OO NO WX 0w NO 0K O ®

e Ys) — N — O — N — N — O — N — N — O

ON ON O ON ON ON ON O OWN

ANl Nl Nl Nl Nl Nl Nl Nl Nl

£ £ = £ £ £ £ £ £

~My hands get sweaty |l worry that ~| can't stop thinking

) K-12 EDUCATION when | take a test.* something bad will  when I'm trying to fall

- (\ happen to me.* asleep.*
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CONSTRUCT: WEB OF SUPPORT

Web of Support
% Agree + % Strongly Agree

m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) m 2019 (n=2084)

100% 91%90%91%

80%79%81%  79%80%82% 80% 78%

75%74%

76%74%

80%

71%69%71%

61%62% 60%

60%
40%
20%
0%
| have a best friend | talk to my family My teacher(s) | have five adults | At school, teachers | feel like | belong | talk to my
or friends who about what | know my name  trust and would listen to me [when at school. teachers about
support me. need.* and some turn to for help.* | talk about what | what | need.
important things need].*
about me as a
person.*
% Disagree + % Strongly Disagree
m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) 2019 (n=2084)
82%
~No one supports me when | need help. 82%
83%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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CONSTRUCT: CULTURE

Culture
% Agree + % Strongly Agree
m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) 2019 (n=2084)
96%
It's important to treat people with respect. 97‘%
97%
94%
| accept others for who they are, even if they are different than me. 99:)3;/0;
(o]
| have friends who are from different cultures or have different S%Z/%
cultural values than my own.* 85%
| often interact with people from different cultures or with 79%
. 78%
different backgrounds than my own. 77%
. . 73%
| feel like | have a good understanding of current events.* 71%
74%
| view myself as knowledgeable of the global world and
international relations.*
| read or talk about international events.*
| talk with my family about families that are different from mine.*
| compare local events with things that happen internationally.*
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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CONSTRUCT: DETERMINATION

Determination
% Agree + % Strongly Agree
m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) 2019 (n=2084)

827

s

| keep trying, even when things are hard.* /%

(]

| can usually solve my problems.

If | fail a quiz/test, | can usually do better on the next one.* g‘%cy
o (o]
| ask someone when | need help. ;gso
%

| deal with things that are hard in life. 5/01/

4%
S,

66%
%
86%

4
%,

When | have trouble, | ask for help.

| have strategies to get along with others, even when others [are
mean to me/insult me].

| can make the best out of a bad situation.*
If something does not go as planned, | can laugh at myself.*

| know how to handle significant stress.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Disagree + % Strongly Disagree
m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) ® 2019 (n=2084)
m K-12 EDUCATION 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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CONSTRUCT: WELLNESS

Wellness
% Agree + % Strongly Agree
m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) 2019 (n=2084)

. 92%

| wear a seatbelt whenin acar. 93%

93%

91%
| brush my teeth every day.* 92%
93%
. 90%
| avoid drugs.* 91%
92%
. 86%
| avoid alcohol.* 88%
90%
. . 84%
| eat [a lot of fruits/fruit regularly each week].* 8580/;"/
. . 79%
| am physically active at least one hour every day.* 80;;/02?
. . 74%
| avoid dangerous things. 76%
75%
. 62%
| drink at least [5/7] cups of water every day.* 63%
65%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Disagree + % Strongly Disagree
® 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) ®m 2019 (n=2084)
~l drink pop or soda at least once a week. _4%%/(;
m K-12 EDUCATION 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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CONSTRUCT: CONFIDENCE

Confidence
% Agree + % Strongly Agree

m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) m 2019 (n=2084)

| feel confident in my ability to learn new things.*
| feel positive about my future.*

| am good at completing my homework.

| can pay attention in class

I have a lot of strengths.

| am happy with myself.*

| can study well for a test.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Disagree + % Strongly Disagree

2019 (n=2084) m 2018 (n=2283) m 2017 (n=2588)
. 77%

‘ K-12 EDUCATION 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




CONSTRUCT: COMPASSION

Compassion
% Agree + % Strongly Agree

m 2019 (n=2084)

m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283)

90%
| want to help others when they are hurt or in trouble. 90%
91%
87%
| offer to help others when they are hurt or in trouble.* 87%
90%
86%
If someoneis sad, | try to help him or her.* 87%
88%
| help others solve problems.*
84%
| am sensitive to others' feelings.
| help to serve others in my neighborhood and community at least
one hour per week.*
80% 100%

0% 20% 40% 60%
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CONSTRUCT: ETHICGS

Ethics
% Agree + % Strongly Agree

m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) m 2019 (n=2084)

100% | ggo 9 9
90%89%90%  90%gg%88%  88%89%90%  g6%gse87%  86%86%87%  g5%85%85%

0 79%76%
80% 71%  70%70%71%

60%
40%
20%
0%

People cantrust | know right | don't like | keep my lam | follow the | honor my | tell the truth,

me. fromwrong.* breaking promises.* responsible. rules. commitmentsto evenwhenitis

promises to others.* hard.

other people.

% Disagree + % Strongly Disagree
m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) ® 2019 (n=2084)
~Sometimes | cheat on tests.*

~Sometimes | tell my parents I've finished my homework
when | haven't.*

~Sometimes | cutin line.

‘ K-12 EDUCATION 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




CONSTRUCT: SOCIAL

Social
% Agree + % Strongly Agree
m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) 2019 (n=2084)
100%
80% 79% 77% 78% 78% 77% 77% 78% 59, 78%
° 0,
69% 68% 449 65% 63% 63%

60%
40%
20%
0%

| can talk easily with adults | can talk easily to the Itis easy for meto | have strategies to | have strategies to get

with whom |l interact other kidsinmy grade.  cooperate with others. resolve conflict with along with others, even

regularly. others peacefully.* when they [are mean

to/insult] me.

% Disagree + % Strongly Disagree

m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) m 2019 (n=2084)
A . . . . . . 77%
| get into a lot of fights (i.e., physical or verbal fights) with 24%
my peers. 75%
48%

*| feel like my peers leave me out of things. 49%

49%

m K-12 EDUCATION 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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CONSTRUCT: EMOTIONAL INTELLIGENGE

Emotional Intelligence
% Agree + % Strongly Agree

m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) ® 2019 (n=2084)
100%
81% 81% 80%
80%
65% 65% 65% 65% 63% 64%

60% 519 5% 9% 52% 52% 52%
40%
20%
0%

| know when I'm feeling I canpretend like I'm | know how to calm myself Sometimes the way | react | can explain my feelings
overwhelmed. having agood time evenif down when I'm upset. to situations surprises to others.
I'm not. me.*

% Disagree + % Strongly Disagree
m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) ® 2019 (n=2084)

*When | make a mistake, | dwell on it and judge myself.*

~Sometimes | can't sleep because | can't stop thinking about
things.*

~Sometimes | don't know how to explain what I'm feeling.*

K-12 EDUCATION 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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CONSTRUCT: EMOTIONAL DISPOSITION

Emotional Disposition (past week)
% Agree + % Strongly Agree

m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) 2019 (n=2084)
70%
| was happy most of the time.* 67%
72%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Disagree + % Strongly Disagree

m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) m 2019 (n=2084)
100%

79%

75%74%77%

80% | 76%75%
68% 4 59,69%

S6% 6150 61%e g0, 61%

o, 0,
. 6 6589,61% 57%39%  58%cc0,59%  58%56957%
40%

20%

0%

“No one cared “No one ~| felt sad most  “I felt lonely. ~ felt like ~ldidn'tenjoy “ldidn'ttalk as *ldidn't feel like
about me.* supported me days.* crying.* things | use to much as | eatingor |
when | needed anymore.* normallydo.*  wasn't very
help.* hungry.
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CONSTRUCT: ANXIETY

Anxiety
% Agree + % Strongly Agree

m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) m 2019 (n=2084)
74%
20

| am ha with myself.* %
ppy Y 076%

When | am sad or upset, it does not last very long.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Disagree + % Strongly Disagree

m 2017 (n=2588) m 2018 (n=2283) ® 2019 (n=2084)
100%
80%
£0% 61% 599% 61%
(o)
47% pgq91 46% o
44% 43% 42% 43% °
40% Lt 36%37% 1P 40%37%36% 540, 36% 38%
31% 269% 27%
20%
0%
“lworrysomuch|l “Myhandsget “lamfrequently *lam stressed.* “lworrythat “lworryaboutmy “lcan'tstop
can't focusin sweaty when | nervous. somethingbad will  homework.*  thinkingwhen I'm
school. take a test. happen to me.* trying to fall
asleep.”
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